

¢

ITEM NO.14[CHAMBER]

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21061-21062/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 22/06/2009 in ITA No.1293/2008 AND ITA No.1295/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

C.I.T,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INMARSAT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

| O R D E R

| Delay of 44 days in filing process fee, spare copies and proof of costs is  
| condoned.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER