

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4581-4582/2014

THE DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL TAXATION) MUMBAI
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S INMARSAT GLOBAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-09-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Parties

Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Jay Salva, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Anurag, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as not pressed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.